List of CP1Os and FAAs in Department of Expenditure

(As on 07.08.2025)
S. Name of Name and Designation of “Central Public | Name and Designation of
No. | Division/ Information Officer (CP10)” “First Appellate Authority (FAA)”
Branch/Desk | Office address, Telephone No., Email. Office address, Telephone No., Email
1. | Admn-I Shri Ranjit Kumar Jha, Shri Avinash K. Nilankar,
Under Secretary (Admn-I), DoE, Director (Admn/E.11.A), DoE,
Room No. 225-E, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 48-E, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095695 Tel: 230956009,
Email: ranjitk.jha@nic.in Email: avinash.n@gov.in
2. | Admn-II, Shri Raghvendra Singh Kushwah Shri Avinash K. Nilankar,
Accounts & Under Secretary (Admn-11, A&B), DoE, Director (Admn/E.11.A), DoE,
Budget Room No. A-111/33, Room No. 48-E, North Block, New Delhi.
North Block, New Delhi. Tel: 230956009,
Tel: 23095665 Email: avinash.n@gov.in
Email: rs.kushwah@nic.in
3. | GAD/R&l/ Shri Pravin Kumar Pandey, Shri Avinash K. Nilankar,
Ref. Library Under Secretary (GAD), DoE, Director (Admn/E.11.A), DoE,
Room No. 225-E, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 48-E, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095722 Tel: 230956009,
Email: pravin.pandey@nic.in Email: avinash.n@gov.in
4. | Parliament Shri Ram Pal Ohri, Shri Avinash K. Nilankar,
Section/ Under Secretary (Parl.), DoE, Director (Admn/E.11.A), DoE,
ACR Cell Room No. 32-B, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 48-E, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095635 Tel: 230956009,
Email: ram.ohri@gov.in Email: avinash.n@gov.in
5 | EIl-A Shri Chandra Prakash Kushwaha Shri Avinash K. Nilankar,
Under Secretary (E.Il.A), DoE, Director (Admn/E.11.A), DoE,
Room No. 264, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 48-E, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095604 Tel: 230956009,
Email: chandra.kushwaha@nic.in Email: avinash.n@gov.in
6. | E.ll-B Shri Manoj Kumar Jain, Shri Samir K. Das,
Under Secretary (Admn-I1), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.11.B/E.1V), DoE,
Room No. 56, North Block, New Delhi. R. No. 76-A, North Block, N. D.
Tel: 23095646 Tel: 23092280
Email: mk.jain05@nic.in Email: samir.kumar70@nic.in
7. | E-A Shri Vijay Kumar Sharma, Shri Umesh Kumar Agarwal,
Under Secretary (E.I1I.A), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.111.A), DoE,
Room No. 31-B, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 225-D, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095650 Tel: 23092907
Email: vkumar.sharma@nic.in Email: uk.agarwal@nic.in
Shri Ashwani Verma, Shri Mrithinjai Srikanthan,
Under Secretary (E.I11.A), DoE, Deputy Secretary
Room No. 45, North Block, New Delhi. (E.Coord-I & 8" CPC Coordination Cell),
Tel: 23095680 DoE, Room No. 33A-Ill,
Email: ashwaniverma.moca@nic.in North Block, N. Delhi.
Tel: 23094545
Email: mrithinjai.s@gov.in
8. | EllI-B Ms. Kavitha Panicker, Shri Sushil Bhushan,

Under Secretary (E.I11.B), DoE,

R. No. 45, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095724

Email: kavitha.panicker@gov.in

Deputy Secretary (E.111.B), DoE,

R. No. 37, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095623

E-mail: sbhushan.edu@nic.in
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9. E.ll1-Desk Shri Pravesh Kumar Shri Sudershan Kumar,
Under Secretary (E.I11.Desk), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.ll1-Desk & OL), DoE,
Room No. 162, North Block, New Delhi. R. No. 30-A, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095629 Tel: 23095681
Email: pravesh.kumar82@gov.in E-mail: s.kumar73@nic.in
10. | E.IV Shri A. Bandyopadhyay, Shri Samir K. Das,
Under Secretary (E.IV), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.11.B/E.IV), DoE,
Room No. 45, North Block, New Delhi. R. No. 76-A, North Block, N. D.
Tel: 23095727 Tel: 23092280
e-mail: amit.ban@nic.in Email: samir.kumar70@nic.in
11. |EV Shri Kundan Kumar Jha, Shri Praveen Ranjan,
Under Secretary (E.V), DoE, Director (E.Coord-I1), DoE,
Room No. 76A-1, North Block, New Delhi. R. No. 33A-111, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095649 Tel: 23095693
e-mail: kundan.k@gov.in E-mail: praveenranjan.dad@nic.in
12. |EG Shri Rameshwar Kumar, Shri Abhimanyu Sahoo,
Under Secretary (EG), DoE, Deputy Secretary (EG/Legal), DoE,
R. No. 162, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 264-C, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095634 Tel: 23092668
Email: rameshwar.k@nic.in Email: abhimanyu.sahoo@nic.in
13. | E.Coord Shri L. H. Hrangchal, Shri Sunil Kumar,
Under Secretary (E.Coord), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.Coord), DoE,
Room No. 235, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 79, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095684 Tel: 23095705
Email: Ih.harangchal@nic.in Email: sunilkumar0970@nic.in
14. | E.Coord-I Shri K. Rajan, Shri Mrithinjai Srikanthan,
Under Secretary (E.Coord-1), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.Coord-1), DoE,
Room No. 31-B, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 33A-111, North Block, N. Delhi.
Tel: 23095694 Tel: 23094545
Email: k.rajan@nic.in Email: mrithinjai.s@gov.in
Shri Sobeer Singh,
Under Secretary (E.Coord.l), DoE,
Room No. 31-B, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095694
e-mail: sobeer.singh72@gov.in
Shri Om Prakash Gupta,
Under Secretary (E.Coord-1), DoE,
Room No. 37, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095602
Email: opgupta.82@gov.in
15. | E.Coord-II Shri Kanwal Jit, Shri Praveen Ranjan,
Under Secretary (E.Coord-I1), DoE, Director (E.Coord-I1), DoE,
Room No. 76-A-1, North Block, New Delhi R. No. 33A-111, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23094875 Tel: 23095693
E-mail: kanwal.jit65@nic.in E-mail: praveenranjan.dad@nic.in
Smt. Chaitali Dua,
Under Secretary (E.Coord-I1), DoE,
Room No. 35, North Block, New Delhi
Tel: 23095633
E-mail: chaitali.dua@nic.in
16. | PFC-I Name: Shri Deepankar Kumar Sinha Ms. Preeti,

Room No. 261, North Block
Mobile: 9868448004

Phone: 23095620/ 23093686
Email:deepankar.sinha73@gov.in

Joint Director (PFC-I), DoE,

Room No. 79, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095664

e-mail: preeti.baliyan@nic.in
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17. | PFC-lI Name: Shri Deepankar Kumar Sinha Shri Pawan Kumar,
Room No. 261, North Block Director (PFC-I1), DoE,
Mobile: 9868448004 Room No. 162, North Block, New Delhi.
Phone: 23095620/ 23093686 Tel: 230938109.
Email:deepankar.sinha73@gov.in e-mail: pkumar.icoas@nic.in
18. | PF-States Shri Amaresh Kumar, Shri Prateek Kumar Singh,
Section Officer (PF-S), DoE, Director (PFMS), DoE,
Room No. 80, North Block, New Delhi Room No. 168-C, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095711 Tel: 23094961
E-mail: kumar.amaresh@nic.in Email: prateeks.98@gov.in
19. | Integrated Shri Arvind Kumar Suraj, Shri Manoj Sahay,
Finance Unit | Under Secretary (IFU), DoE, Addl. Secretary & FA, DoE,
(IFU) Room No. 225-E, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 166-C, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095607 Tel: 23092332
Email: ak.suraj@nic.in E-mail: manoj.sahay@nic.in
20. | Integrated Shri Arvind Kumar Suraj, Shri Manoj Sahay,
Finance Unit- | Under Secretary (IFU), DoE, Addl. Secretary & FA, DoE,
Misc Division | Room No. 225-E, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 166-C, North Block, New Delhi.
(IFU-MD) Tel: 23095607 Tel: 23092332
Email: ak.suraj@nic.in E-mail: manoj.sahay@nic.in
21. | Hindi Section | Shri Rajesh Kumar, Shri Sudershan Kumar,
(Official Asst. Director (OL), DoE, Deputy Secretary (E.IlI-Desk & OL), DoE,
Language) Room No. 261, North Block, New Delhi. R. No. 30-A, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23093686 Tel: 23095681
Email: rajesh.k75@gov.in E-mail: s.kumar73@nic.in
22. | Vigilance Shri Shambhu Sharan Prasad Sinha, Shri Praveen Ranjan,
Section Under Secretary (Vigilance), DoE, Director (E.Coord-I1), DoE,
Room No. 229-D, North Block, New Delhi. R. No. 33A-111, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095638 Tel: 23095693
Email: ssp.sinha@nic.in E-mail: praveenranjan.dad@nic.in
23. | PPD Shri Sher Bahadur, Shri Anil Kumar,
Under Secretary (PPD), DoE, Deputy Secretary (PPD), DoE,
R. No. 503, 5" Floor, A’ Wing, R. No. 502, 5" Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak
Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi. Bhawan, New Delhi.
Tel: 24621305 Tel: 24627920
Email: sher.bahadur@nic.in Email: anil.kumar1l4@nic.in
24. | EMC Shri Mahesh Kumar, Shri Kandarp V Patel,
Deputy Director (FCD), DoE Deputy Secretary (FCD), DoE,
Finance Commission Division, Cabin No.703, 7" Floor,
5th Floor, Block No. 11, CGO Complex, Cnaderlok Building, Janpath,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi. New Delhi-110001.
Tel: 011-24360174 Tel: 23320647
Email: maheshk.icoas@gov.in E-mail: kandarp.v@gov.in
25. | RTI Section Md. Tahir Hussain Ansari Shri Abhimanyu Sahoo,
Under Secretary (RTI), DoE, Deputy Secretary (EG/Legal), DoE,
Cabin No.704, 7" Floor, Room No. 264-C, North Block, New Delhi.
Chanderlok Building, New Delhi. Tel: 23092668
Tel: 23738543 Email: abhimanyu.sahoo@nic.in
Email: ansari.tahir@gov.in
26. | Legal Section | Md. Tahir Hussain Ansari Shri Abhimanyu Sahoo,

Under Secretary (RTI), DoE,

Cabin No.704, 7" Floor,
Chanderlok Building, New Delhi.
Tel: 23738543

Email: ansari.tahir@gov.in5@nic.in

Deputy Secretary (EG/Legal), DoE,

Room No. 264-C, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23092668

Email: abhimanyu.sahoo@nic.in
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217.

Staff
Inspection
Unit
(SIV)

Shri Kailash Chandra Joshi,
Under Secretary (SIU), DoE,
Cabin No.711, 7" Floor,
Cnaderlok Building, Janpath,
New Delhi-110001.

Tel: 23358639

e-mail: kailash.joshi26@gov.in

Shri Praveen Ranjan,

Director (E.Coord-I1), DoE,

R. No. 33A-111, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095693

E-mail: praveenranjan.dad@nic.in

28.

Pay Research
Unit (PRU)

Shri Kailash Chandra Joshi,
Under Secretary (SIU), DoE,
Cnaderlok Building, Janpath,
New Delhi-110001.

Tel: 23358639

e-mail: kailash.joshi26@gov.in

Shri Mrithinjai Srikanthan,

Deputy Secretary (E.Coord-1), DoE,
Room No. 33A-I111, North Block, N. Delhi.
Tel: 23094545

Email: mrithinjai.s@gov.in

29. | Finance Shri Mahesh Kumar, Shri Kandarp V Patel,
Commission Deputy Director (FCD), DoE, Deputy Secretary (FCD), DoE,
Division R. No. 508, 5" Floor, Block No. 11, Cabin No.703, 7" Floor,
(FCD) CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, Cnaderlok Building, Janpath,
New Delhi - 110003. New Delhi-110001.
Tel: 24360647 Tel: 23320647
E-mail: maheshk.icoas@gov.in E-mail: kandarp.v@gov.in
30. | Office of Shri Krishan Avtar Talwar, Dr. (Ms) Ranjeeta
Chief Sr. Accounts Officer, Controller of Accounts,
Controller of | O/o Chief Controller of Accounts, Olo Chief Controller of Accounts,
Accounts Room No. 269, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 241-A, 2" floor, M/o Finance,
(CCA) Tel: 23092594 North Block, New Delhi - 110001.
Email: ka.talwar@gov.in Tel: 011-23702337, M: 9467006999
Email: ranjeeta.83@gov.in@gov.in
Shri Harjinder Singh Virdi
Sr. AO, PAO Expenditure,
Room No.235-A, North Block,
New Delhi-110001
Tel: 23095733/34
Email: exppao-mof@nic.in
31. | Office of Shri Kanav Dua, Shri Lalit Wadhwa,
Chief Advisor | Deputy Director (Cost), Director (Cost),
Cost Olo Chief Advisor Cost, DoE, Olo Chief Adviser Cost, DoE,
(CAC) 2" Floor, ‘C’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhavan, 2" Floor, C Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan,
Khan Market, New Delhi. Khan Market, New Delhi.
Tel: 011-24653487 Tel: 011-24698435.
Email: kanav.dua@gov.in Email: lalitwadhwa.icoas@nic.in
32. | FM Office Md. Tahir Hussain Ansari Shri Anil Gairola,
and MOS Under Secretary (RTI), DoE, Deputy Secretary (RTI/OL), DoE,
(Finance) Cabin No.704, 7" Floor, R. No. 505, 5th Floor,
Office Chanderlok Building, New Delhi. Lok Nayak Bhawan, N. D.
Tel: 23738543 Tel: 24697551
Email: ansari.tahir@gov.in5@nic.in Email: anil.gairola@gov.in
33. | PFMS Unit, Ms. Aruna Arora, Shri Prateek Kumar Singh,
DoE Deputy Director (PFMS), DoE, Director (PFMS), DoE,
Room No. 264, North Block, N.D. Room No. 168-C, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095672 Tel: 23094961
e-mail: aruna.arora@gov.in Email: prateeks.98@gov.in
34. | Arun Jaitley Shri D. K. Chawla, Dr. K. P. Kaushik,
National Chief Administrative Officer, Professor,
Institute of AJINIFM, Sector-48, AJNIFM, Sector-48,
Financial Pali Road, Faridabad. Pali Road, Faridabad.
Management | Tel: 0129-2465228 Tel: 0129-2465221
(AIJNIFM) Email: dkchawla@nifm.ac.in Email: kpkaushik@nifm.ac.in
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